

Attorney Docket No. 2088-00701

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3/01) Patent and Trademark Office	82644 U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Carrier of the carrie	ITS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying parties(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
, ().	2. Italie and address of receiving party(les).
Darrel W. Shadden / 28 02	Flotek Industries, Inc.
1 000	7030 Empire Central Drive
	Houston, TX 77040
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	
Attached?	
Attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
1. Indiano of conveyance.	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Security Agreement  Change of Name	
Other	Attached?
Execution Date: February 17, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,829,952	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
I thus document is being med together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is
	·
A. Patent Application No.(s).	B. Patent No.(s). GAN 28 2002
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Collin A. Rose	
Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C.	
P. O. Box 3267	
Houston, Texas 77253-3267	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 03-2769
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT I	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document	
Collin A. Rose Collin A.	Rose 12/19/01
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
9 5829952 Washington, D. C. 20231

02/13/2002 GTON11 00000186 032769 5829952

01 FC:58: 40.00 CH

63830.01/2088.00701

PATENT REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0254 MAR- 8-00 WED 8:28 HUNTER ENERGY

Har 07 00 05:37p

Fintek Industries

7138964511

P.03 p. 1

FEE-34-00 THU

.: 49 HUNTER ENERGY

<u>۳. ۵.</u>٦

FEB. -24 00 (THU) 10:15 SULLIVAN, PARKER&COOK

TEL: 214 528 6925

P. 004

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

Patent:

Check Valvo With a Reversible Valve Ball and Scat

Patent Number:

5,829,952

Date of Putent:

November 3, 1998

Int'l Class No.:

P04B 7/00

U.S. Class No.:

417/514; 417/547; 137/533.25; 137/901

ASSIGNOR:

Pantel W. Shadden

#4 Loughorn Road, Mineral Wells, Toxas 76007

ASSIGNEE:

Fluick Industries, Inc.

7030 Empire central drive, Houston, Texas 77040

Darrel W. Shadden ("Assignor") is, and has been, the owner of the United States Patent identified above ("Patent") since the Date of the Patent, November 3, 1998.

For good and valuable consideration received by Assignor, Assignor grams and assigns to Flotck Industries, Inc. ("Assignee") all of Assigner's interest in the Patent and its registration.

This Assignment of United States Patent is effective as of February /2, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

FLOTEK INDUSTRIES, INC.

Chlet Executive Officer

ASSERBATION OF UNITED STATES RATION - Page Solo

F- 11:30 Am

**PATENT REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0255** 

RECORDED: 01/28/2002